PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5646543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XYRON, INC.	05/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESSELTE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	8465 N. 90TH STREET, SUITE 6	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8960415
Patent Number:	7258152
Patent Number:	6805179
Patent Number:	6602376
Patent Number:	6270612
Patent Number:	6146490
Patent Number:	5961779
Patent Number:	5788806
Patent Number:	5735998
Patent Number:	6929847
Patent Number:	RE37758
Application Number:	10372807
Application Number:	11603195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8477964514 Email: IP@acco.com

Correspondent Name: ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION
Address Line 1: FOUR CORPORATE DRIVE

PATENT

REEL: 049925 FRAME: 0076

Address Line 4:	LAKE ZURICH, ILLINOIS 60047	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	POOJA A. VANDYCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Pooja A. VanDyck/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019	
Total Attachments: 2	·	

source=Xyron Inc. to Esselte Corporation#page1.tif source=Xyron Inc. to Esselte Corporation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049925 FRAME: 0077

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

MAY 0 8 2014

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF
XYRON, INC.

FILE NO. -0219403 - 7

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Xyron, Inc.

SECOND: Attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> is the text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation adopted.

THIRD: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

FOURTH: The amendment was adopted May 5, 2014.

FIFTH: The amendment was approved by the shareholders. There is one voting group eligible to vote on the amendment. The designation of the voting groups entitled to vote separately on the amendment, the number of votes in each, the number of votes represented at the meeting at which the amendment was adopted and the votes east for and against the amendment were as follows:

The voting group consisting of 1,492,603 outstanding shares of Series A Common Stock is entitled to 1,492,603 votes. There were 1,492,603 votes received via an action by written consent. The voting group cast 1,492,603 votes for and 0 votes against approval of the amendment. The number of votes cast for approval of the amendment was sufficient for approval by the voting group.

Dated: May 8, 2014

XYRON, INC.

Name: William Lundreg

Title: Secretary

19190215.1

1

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF XYRON, INC.

The Articles of Incorporation are amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Esselte Corporation."

19190215,1

A-1

PATENT REEL: 049925 FRAME: 0079